Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4(94)) SEP 1 6 2002	09-23-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	102229704 ginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
 Name of the conveying party(ies): Anthony F. Jacobine Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HENKEL LOCTITE CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing City: Rocky Hill State CT Country: US Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No(s). 10/157,812, filed May 31, 2002 Additional numbers attraction 	B. Patent No(s).
Name and address of party to whom correspondence co document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven C. Bauman</u> Internal Address: <u>HENKEL LOCTITE CORPOR</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
1001 Trout Brook Cross City: Rocky Hill State: CT ZIP	8. Deposit Account Number:
D/2002 DBYRME 00000098 122135 10157812 C:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and Signature:	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

/ \

> PATENT REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

	Anthony F. Jacobine
NAME(S) AND	202 Mayflower Lane
ADDRESS(ES)	Meriden, CT 06450
OF INVENTOR(S)	USA
	Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION NOVEL CURE ACCELERATORS FOR ANAEROBIC CURABLE COMPOSITIONS

for which a U.S. patent application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Application No. 10/157,812, on May 31, 2002.

WHEREAS:

	HENKEL LOCTITE CORPORATION
FULL NAME	1001 Trout Brook Crossing
AND ADDRESS	Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067
OF ASSIGNEE	United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the provisional application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation,

F-\USER\BaumanSt\WORD\PATENTS\ASSIGNMENTS\LC-485a AFJ asgn.doc

PATENT REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT

division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****	*****	*****	**
t	this 12+4	day of	Septen	bo- 2002	2.
Anthony F. Jacobine (Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR)		
State of Connecticut)) ss: Rocky	Hill			
County of Hartford)				
On this 12 day of 2 but the undersigned officer, personal person whose name appears above	ly appeared A	nthony F. Jac	obine, known		he
contained in the instrument.	\leq	Im			
		y Commission I	Expires:	ou-7	
*****	*****	****	*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	**



Loctite Americas

Henkel Loctite Corporation 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Phone: +860-571-5100 Fax: +860-571-5465 www.loctite.com

In my capacity as Vice President of Henkel Loctite Corporation, I hereby authorize STEVEN C. BAUMAN to sign on behalf of Henkel Loctite Corporation any and all powers of attorney, proofs of ownership, terminal disclaimers, declarations, authorizations and the like, as may be necessary for and relating to the preparation, filing, procurement and issuance or grant of any copyrights, trademarks, patent applications, patents, utility models, design applications and design patents in the United States of America and any foreign country, as well as before any international, multinational or regional organization concerned with the same.

This authorization shall commence as of 15 May 2002 ("Commencement Date") and shall expire on 31 December 2003 unless revoked prior to that time. This authorization shall be in lieu of all other authorizations granted prior to the Commencement Date which are specifically revoked and are of no further force or effect as of the Commencement Date.

By:	Stepmah	
Name:	Stephen T. Merkel	
Title:	Vice President	
Date:	23 July 2002	

A (Henkel) Company

PATENT REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 09/16/2002